

«Back to Main Site

ၴ Print This Page

Tompkins County New York

> Resolution 2018-63

Establishing Salaries for Positions Designated as Management and Authorizing the **Transfer of Funds for Salary Adjustments**

Information

Department:

Human Resources

Department

Category:

Personnel (Positions, Salaries, Benefits)

Sponsors:

Adopted

Mar 20, 2018 5:30 PM

Attachments

Printout

Resolution/Document Body

WHEREAS, on March 8, 2018, the membership of the Tompkins County CSEA White Collar unit ratified a threeyear contract effective January 1, 2018, through December 31, 2020, and

WHEREAS, in recent years the salary increases for management employees have paralleled those negotiated by the CSEA White Collar unit, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, on recommendation of the Budget, Capital, and Personnel Committee, That Tompkins County Management Employees shall be provided with the same salary and benefit adjustments as those negotiated by the CSEA White Collar Unit for the period January 1, 2018, through December 31, 2020,

RESOLVED, further, That any salary or fringe adjustment made as a result of this resolution shall be retroactive to January 1, 2018, only for those individuals on payroll as of the date of adoption of this resolution by the Tompkins County Legislature,

RESOLVED, further, That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to make such appropriations as necessary and appropriate to implement this agreement.

SEQR ACTION: TYPE II-20

Meeting History

Mar 13, 2018 4:00 PM

Budget, Capital and Personnel Committee

Regular Meeting

RECOMMENDED [UNANIMOUS] RESULT:

MOVER: Daniel Klein, Member SECONDER: Michael Sigler, Member

AYES: Michael Lane, Leslyn McBean-Clairborne, Daniel Klein, Michael Sigler

Glenn Morey **EXCUSED:**

Mar 20, 2018 5:30 PM Media

Tompkins County Legislature

Regular Meeting

This resolution was adopted by a short roll call vote.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS] MOVER: Michael Lane, Member

SECONDER: Leslyn McBean-Clairborne, Member

Shawna Black, Amanda Champion, Deborah Dawson, Henry Granison, Rich John, Anna Kelles, Daniel Klein, Anne AYES:

5/22/2018 2018-63 Establishing Salaries for Positions Designated as Management and Authorizing the Transfer of Funds for Salary Adjustments - T...

EXCUSED:

Koreman, Michael Lane, Leslyn McBean-Clairborne, David McKenna, Martha Robertson, Michael Sigler Glenn Morey

Welcome to the Tompkins County Legislature meeting portal. Please submit comments to: Legislature@tompkins-co.org.